Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
Title
DOE-1 BDL SUMMARY. DOE-1 GROUP.
Permalink
Author
Authors, Various

t Six PE instructions are allowed for each equipment type, so
that up to six different sizes may be specified for each type.
t Allowed TYPE code-words:
STMB (steam boiler)
ABSl (one-stage absorption chiller)
ABS2 (two-stage absorption chiller)
ABS2E (two-stage abs. chiller with economizer)
COMPH (hermetic compresser chiller)
COMPC (open centrifugal compression chiller)
COMPR (reciprocating compression chiller)
DBUN (double bundle chiller)
CTOWR (cooling tower)
CTOWC (ceramic cooling tower)
DIESL (diesel engine)
STURB (steam turbine)
GTURB (gas turbine)
HTANK (hot water tank)
CTANK (cold water tank)
PART-LOAD-RATIO(PLR) or CHARACTERISTICS(l3t)
TYPE(TY) (- ;:j:)
MIN-RATIO(MIN)(:j:;O.O to 9.999)
MAX-RATIO(MAX)(:j:;O.O to 9.999)
OPTIMUM-RATIO(OPT)(:j:;O.O to 9.999)
ELECTRIC-INPUT-RATIO(EIR)(:j:;O.O to 9.999)
T One PART-LOAD-RATIO instruction may be used for each equipment type.
t Default values:
TYPE MIN MAX OPT EIR
STMB 0.01 1.00 0.8700 o.oooo
ABSl 0.05 1. 10 o. 6500 o. 0077
ABS2 o.os 1.10 0.6500 o. 0077
ABS2E 0.05 1.10 o. 6500 o. 0077
COMPH 0.10 I. 05 0.6500 o. 22 75
COMPC o.1o 1.05 o. 6500 o. 22 75
COMPR 0.10 1.05 0.6500 o. 22 75
DBUN 0.10 1. 05 o. 6500 o. 22 75
CTOWR 0.00* 0.00* 0.4365* 0.0120
CTOWC 0.00* 0.00* 0.4365* 0.0120
DIESL 0.02 1. 05 0.6000 o.oooo
STURB 0.02 1.10 0.9000 o.oooo
GTURB 0.02 1.05 0.6000 o.oooo
* The current algorithm requires these default values
The user should not substitute other values.
P2a
BDL-34
PERFORMANCE(PC,37t)
COEFFICIENT(C)(--;+)
CONSTANT-TERM(CT)(+)
LINEAR-TERM(LT)(~)
QUADRATIC-TERM(QT){+)
t One PERFORMANCE instruction may be use~ for each of 37
different coefficients.
~.See RM Table V-3 for code-words and default values.
P2b
(=) EQUIPMENT-COST or COST=OF-EQUIPMENT(t) P2c
FOR u-name of corresponding PLANT-EQUIPMENT
COST(~;O to 10 5K$)
INSTALLATION(1.0;0 to 100)
CONSUMABLES(~;O to 10000 $/hr)
MAINTENANCE(~;O to 8760 hr/yr)
LIFE or EQUIPMENT-LIFE(~;O to 10 6hr)
MINOR=OVHL-INVL(~;O to I06hr)
MINOR=OVHL-COST(~;O to 107$)